

Derry City & Strabane

District Council

Comhairle **Chathair Dhoire &** Cheantar an tSratha Báin

Derry Cittie & Stràbane

Destrick Cooncil

Ref: FOI / 698

09 August 2016

Mr

Email: @gmail.com

Dear

Freedom of Information Act 2000 Request Recruitment Procurement

I refer to your FOI request as above and respond as follows:

1. Please advise the total staff headcount that are employed directly by Derry (City of Londonderry), with each part-time employee counted as one employee. Please exclude all temporary agency workers from this figure.

Response: **1226 staff**

2. Please identify each supplier that Derry (City of Londonderry) has a contract with to supply temporary agency workers.

Derry City & Strabane District Council does not have a Response: contract with any suppliers to supply temporary agency workers.

3. Please identify: a. the type of contract that Derry (City of Londonderry) has with each of these suppliers (preferred supplier list/ framework/ etc. If framework, please indicate. B. which - e.g. MSTAR/ YPO/ Panel London/ Pan London/ NPS All Wales/ Crown Commercial Services/ etc; and c. whether this is on a neutral/master/hybrid vender model, or the lot number.

Not applicable, see answer 2 Response:

4. Please advise for each contract identified within (2) above of: a. the current end date of the contract; b. the date(s) that any break clause(s) can be enabled; and c. the length of time of any extension that can be enabled.

Not applicable, see answer 2 Response:

- 5. Please advise of the a. full name of the main contact at Derry (City of Londonderry) who is responsible for the main (or majority of the) contract(s) identified within (2) above, together with their:
 - b. job title;
 - c. group (either team, division or department, whichever is the smallest identifiable group);
 - d. telephone number;
 - e. email; and
 - f. full postal address, inc postcode.

Not applicable, see answer 2 Response:

6. Please identify all suppliers that Derry (City of Londonderry) has sourced a temporary agency worker from - but does not have a contract with - from 1 April 2015 to 31 March 2016.

Network Recruitment Response:

Hays

Brooke Street

Grafton **MPA**

7. For each temporary agency supplier (either a. contracted as identified within (2) above; b. non-contracted as identified within (6) above; and c. all temporary workers Derry (City of Londonderry) has sourced directly), how much has been spent on each supplier (or directly), from 1 April 2015 to 31 March 2016?

| Response: | Network Recruitment | £24,526.25 |
|-----------|----------------------|-------------|
| | Hays | £206,242.76 |
| | Brooke Street | £7,488.61 |
| | Grafton | £124,533.86 |
| | MPA | £115,837.31 |

If you are dissatisfied with our response you have rights of review and appeal; these rights consist of two review processes.

Firstly our internal review procedure is available by contacting:

John Kelpie **Chief Executive** Derry City and Strabane District Council 98 Strand Road Derry **BT48 7NN** Tel 028 71253253 or email john.kelpie@derrystrabane.com

Secondly, you can appeal directly by contacting the Information Commissioner at:

Information Commissioner Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow CHESHIRE SK9 5AF

Tel: 0303 123 1113 (local rate) or email: casework@ico.org.uk

Yours sincerely

Lead HR Officer